

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13221/2023

Ashok Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rishabh Tayal.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K.S. Rajpurohit, AAG. Mr. Rajesh Parihar, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

07/11/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to file reply to the writ petition.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 07.12.2023.

Learned counsel for the respondents further makes statement that land of the petitioner is not being utilized for construction of the road. He submits that the land of the petitioner will be used for construction of the road, if the petitioner willingly gives consent for the same.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

7-AnilSingh/-