

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13221/2023

Ashok Kumar & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rishabh Tayal Mr. Jitendra Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K.S. Rajpurohit, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

03/01/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks three weeks' time to file rejoinder.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 25.01.2024.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J