

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13221/2023

Ashok Kumar
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rishabh Tayal Mr. Jitendra Choudhary Ms. Muskan Jangid
For Respondent(s)	:	-

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

15/07/2024

1. Issue notice. Issue notice of the stay application also, returnable within a period of six weeks.
2. In the meanwhile, interim order dated 07.11.2023 passed by Co-ordinate Bench of this Court shall continue.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

10-raksha/-